
SUPPLEMENTAL/ BID BULLETIN 

Republic of the Philippines 
Calamba Water District 

Lakeview Subd, Halang, Calamba City 
Tel. Nos: (049) 545-2728; 545-1614; 545-1389 

Fax No: (049)545-9752/502-7108 
E-mail add: cwd bac@vahoo.com   

ADDENDUM NO.1 
03 March 2023 

AMENDMENTS TO BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

Under Section I. Invitation to Bid — Paragraph 2 and 5, Section VII. Technical 
Specifications — Lot 1, 2 and 3 and Section 6. Schedule of Requirements should be read as 
follows: 

I. Section I. Invitation to Bid — Paragraph 2 and 5 

Item 
No. 

. - 
Item Description Qty. 

. 
Unit 

- 
Unit Cost 

Total 
Amount 

Supply and Delivery of the following; 

Lot 1 

1 Passenger Van (12-16 Seaters) 1 unit 2,242,500.00 2,242,500.00 

Subtotal 2,242,500.00 

Lot 2 

1 Pick-up Truck 2 units 1,529,000.00 3,058,000.00 

Subtotal 3,058,000.00 

Lot 3 

1 
Service Utility Van with 
Complete Accessories 

2 units 1,150,000.00 2,300,000.00 

Subtotal 2,300,000.00 

nothing follows 

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 7,600,500.00 

2. The CALAMBA WATER DISTRICT now invites bids for the above Procurement 
Project. Delivery of the Goods is required within Four (4) Months upon receipt of 
Purchase Order. Bidders should have completed, within one (1) year from the 
date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The 
description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, 
particularly, in Section Il (Instructions to Bidders). 



5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on 
February 11, 2023 up to O1:00pm of March 14, 2023 from the given address and 
website(s) below [and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding 
Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount 
specified on the table below. The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to 
present its proof of payment for the fees in person, by facsimile, or through 
electronic means. 

Lot Number Cost of Bidding Documents 
1 Php 5,000.00 
2 Php 5,000.00 

3 Php 5,000.00 
All lots Php 10,000.00 

II Section 6. Schedule of Requirements 

Item 
Number 

Description Quantity Total 
Delivered, 

Weeks/Months 
Supply and Delivery of the following; 

Within Four (4) 
Months upon 

receipt of Purchase 
Order 

Lot 1 

1 Passenger Van (12-16 Seaters) 1 unit 

Lot2 

1 Pick-up Truck 2 units 

Lot 3 

1 
Service Utility Van with 
Complete Accessories 

2 units 



Section VII. Technical Specifications — Lot 1, 2 and 3 

Lot — 1 
Passenger Van (12-16 Seaters) 

Grade: 

Engine Type: 

Engine displacement 

Maximum output 

Transmission 

Suspension (Front/rear) 

Tire size 

Seating Capacity 

2.8 to 3.00 DSL Passenger Van, Automatic Transmission 

4 cylinder in line type, 16 valve DOHCI or its equivalent 

2755cc to 3333cc 

Atleast 176 P5/3,400 RPM 

6 Speed automatic 

MC Pherson struct/Rigid Axle/leaf spring or its equivalent 

16' alloy mags and tires 

12 pax 16 pax 

Lot —2 
Pick-up Truck 

Dimension and Weight 

Overall Dimension (mm) 

Wheelbase (mm) 
Seating Capacity 

5235-5265 X 1785-1900 X 

1845-1870 

3,085-3125 

5 

Engine 

Type 

Displacement (cc) 

Max. Output KW (PS) / rpm 

Max. Torque N-rn (kg-rn) / rpm 

2.4L -3.OL Diesel, 4x2, 4 Cylinder, 

16 valve / DOHC Variable Nozzle 

Turbo with Air-cooled intercooler 

I Power Diesel Engine 

2393-2999 

(150-190 PS) / (3400-3600) rpm 

400-450 N-rn / 1600-2800 rpm 

Transmission 
Power Transmission 

Front brake / Rear brake 

Tire 

Accessories 

Wheel size 

6-speed MIT 

Ventilated Discs / Drum type 

255-265/60-65 R17-18 

With Bed-liner 

17-18" Alloy 



Lot - 3 
Service Utility Van with Complete Accessories 

S 

L! 
Engine 

Type 

Displacement (cc) 

Max. Output (HP) 

Max. Torque N-rn rpm 

Features 

Tire Wheel size 

Number of tires 

Air-conditioning System 

With rear body (DUAL AC) 

2.2L 16 Valve DOHC (4N14) with Turbocharged 

- Intercooler System (Euro 4) 

2,200CC 

98 hp 3,500 rpm 

200 Nm 1,000 rpm 

14 in 

5 (five) including spare tire 

Dual Air Conditioning WI Rear Manual Cooling 

Controls 

Note: 

• Must be registered under Government Plate 

• Insured under GSIS (TPL and Comprehensive) 

For guidance and information of all concerned. 

D L. RTAGO 

AC Chairperson 

Received by: 

Date: 

Supply and Delivery of Various Vehicles (CWD 04-2023) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

